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First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

Robert Alvarado Chicanos Por La Causa SVP IMTS robert.alvarado@cplc.org

Sandip Bhowmick ACA
State Broadband 
Director

sandipb@azcommerce.com 3109235524

Kirk Busch BigData Southwest,  Inc. ceo kirk.busch@gmail.com 4803344997

Michael Cohen ATIC Research mikey1145@yahoo.com 520 390 6647

Rory Conaway Triad Wireless,  LLC CEO rory@triadwireless.net 6024260542 602-757-2741

Lisa Cordier CFD Ceo Nonprofit.phx@gmail.com 4802285144 4802285144

Jerry Crow
Digital Forensics and Cloud 
Security

Cybersecurity 
Professional

jerry.crow@computer.org 4804515954

Diego Deleersnyder
The Aspen Institute 
Latinos & Society Program

Associate Director - 
Policy & Research

diego.deleersnyder@aspeninstitute.org6467246669 6467246669

Michael Edmonds Ward 3,  City of Tucson Community Liaison mikemedmonds1@gmail.com 929-244-9477

Guy Fleming Smith Bagley,  Inc FWA Prod Mgr gfleming@cellularoneaz.com

Heather Floyd Valley TeleCom Group
Public Relations 
Specialist

heather.floyd@teamvtg.net 5203848912

Oris Friesen ATIC Secretary oris@cox.net 6026891084

Henry Goldberg ATIC Vice Chair hgold52@aol.com 480-609-9279 480-433-3536

Mark Goldstein
International Research 
Center,  LLC

President markg@researchedge.com 6024700389

Megan Hammond
Arizona State Library,  
Archives and Public 
Records

Library 
Development 
Administrator

mhammond@azlibrary.gov 6029263878



AZBSN Digital Access Task Force Meeting 
February 13, 2023

Holly Henley Arizona State Library
State Librarian & 
Director

hhenley@azlibrary.gov

Cindy Hogan Literacy Connects
Digital Inclusion 
Ambassador

cindyhogan333@gmail.com

Lucy Howell The Force for Health CEO lucy@theforceforhealth.com 5208786683 520 878 6683

Lyle Ishida
Federal Communiations 
Commission

Chief,  Consuimer 
Affairs and 
Outreach

lyle.ishida@fcc.gov 703-599-5074

Shereka Jackson Future Stars,  Inc CEO futurestarsaz@hotmail.com

Marcus Johnson Vitalyst Health Foundation
Director,  State 
Health Policy

mjohnson@vitalysthealth.org 6023856503

Ryan Kelly
Pima Area Labor 
Federation, AFL-CIO

Organizing 
Specialist

rkelly@azaflcio.org 5205489510

Ana Licona HR&A Senior Analyst alicona@hraadvisors.com

Erin Lorandos AZ State Library
Dig. Incl. Lib. 
Consultant

elorandos@azlibrary.gov

Ilana Lowery Common Sense Media Arizona Director ilowery@commonsense.org 6233410177

Janet Major ATP/SWTRC
Associate Director 
for Innovation & 
Digital Health

jmajor@telemedicine.arizona.edu 15204030736

KARLA MORALES AZTC VP KMORALES@AZTECHCOUNCIL.ORG

Karen Mossberger Arizona State University Professor karen.mossberger@asu.edu 602-496-2708 3124800383

Mala Muralidharan AZ State Library
E-rate 
Administrator

mala@azlibrary.gov 14802215120

Ryan Murray State of Arizona Deputy Director rmurray@azdohs.gov 6026258279

Mauricio Orozco
Care1st Health Plan 
Arizona

Manager,  
Community 
Engagement

morozco@care1staz.com
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Drew Pappas
Bonfire Infrastructure 
Group

Business 
Development 
Manager

drewpappas25@gmail.com 9709806574

Tracy Rexroat
Az Department of 
Education

Program specialist tracy.rexroat@azed.gov

JENNY RICKEL Native Network COO JRICKEL@NATIVENETWORK.COM 5093000120 5096615100

Paul Ross Phoenix College AVP CIO paul.ross@phoenixcollege.edu

Yesenia Sanchez Latinos and Society P.A yesenia.sanchez@aspeninstitute.org

Jan Schiller Berkshire Consulting,  LLC Partner schillerjand@gmail.com 4143159797 4143159797

Phillip Seng ADE IT Project Manager phillip.seng@azed.gov

Andy Sinclair

Arizona Department of 
Economic Security Division 
of Aging and Adult 
Services

CAPS Capacity 
Development 
Coordinator

asinclair@azdes.gov 14802632271 14802632271

Shaun Story Calix RAE shaun.story@calix.com 18016186278

Tom Tardy GingerSec CEO Tom@gingersec.com

Nicole Umayam NTIA
Federal Program 
Officer

numayam@ntia.gov 2023087160

Lupe Valenzuela Chicanos Por La Causa
Strategy and 
Technology 
Operations Director

lupe.valenzuela@cplc.org 16027026661

Phillip Way PC Propietor pjway1@gmail.com 9283582489

Duncan Wiston Alluvion Communications GM dwiston@alluvion.net 5206106777

Kim Wright EYIA LLC Vice President Kim.Wright1@ey.com 3107854144


